sssssss
1S0 9001:2015
1S0 14001:2015

COMERCIAL
COMPRAS
CONTABILIDAD
PRODUCCION

COMMERCIAL
ACHATS
COMPTABILITE
PRODUCTION

SALES

PURCHASING
ACCOUNTING
PRODUCTION

comercial@garciadepou.com
compras@garciadepou.com
administracion@garciadepou.com
industrial@garciadepou.com

GARCIADEPOU

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We hereby certify that the product - 50 SMALL CONTAINERS + 50 LIDS 100 ML &7,4x3,5 CM CLEAR PP - with
reference - 215.08 - distributed by GARCIA DE POU, S.A. meets the requirements established in the following
regulations for objects and materials in contact with food:

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials
and articles intended to come into contact with food.

- Commission Regulation (CE) No. 2023/2006, of December 22, 2006, on good manufacturing practices for
materials and objects intended to come into contact with food.

- Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to
come into contact with food.

- Regulation (CE) No. 1907/2006, of the European Parliament and of the Council of December 18, 2006,
regarding the registration, evaluation, authorization and restriction of chemical substances and preparations
(REACH).

Simulants and conditions:

The simulants and test conditions used in the analyzes to guarantee the conformity of the product are the
following:

SIMULANT CATEGORY SIMULANT TYPE OF FOOD TEMPERATURE TIME
B Acetic Acid 3% Dry, acidic and moisty 70°C 2 hour
B Acetic Acid 3% Dry, acidic and moisty 20°C 1 hour
A Ethanol 10% Moisty 70°C 2 hour
D2 Ethanol 95% Fatty 60°C 2 hour
D2 Iso-octane Fatty 40°C 30 minutes

Intended use:

- Storage in a dry place at room temperature avoiding direct exposure to light and heat.
- Material in direct contact with any type of food dry, fatty, wet and acids.

Raw material of the material or object in contact with food:

The main raw material of the product in contact with food is: PP

Traceability:

Traceability can be carried out with the package label and the order number, complying with the provisions of
arts. 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council, on materials
and objects intended to come into contact with food.

This certificate is valid until there are substantial changes in composition or production that cause changes in the
migration of materials or articles, or when new scientific data is available.

HOTEL KRAFT FIESTAS CARRETERA DE NAVATA A ORDIS

FABRICACION DE SERVILLETAS,
MANTELES, VASQCS, PLATOS,
POSAVASOS Y ARTICULOS

DE ACOGIDA E HIGIENE

FABRICACION E IMPRESION
DE PAPELES Y CARTONES

PARA EL EMBALAJE.
ENVASES Y BOLSAS DE PAPEL

VERBENAS Y COTILLON.
DECORACION NAVIDENA

ARTICULOS PARA FIESTAS,

POLIGONO “LA FABRICA”
17772 ORDIS, SPAIN

T (00 34) 972 507 250
www.garciadepou.com



| Sistema de

Gestion COMERCIAL COMMERCIAL SALES comercial@garciadepou.com

(it COMPRAS ACHATS PURCHASING compras@garciadepou.com
TUVR d CONTABILIDAD COMPTABILITE ACCOUNTING administracion@garciadepou.com
e R PRODUCCION  PRODUCTION ~ PRODUCTION industrial@garciadepou.com GARC |A DE PO U

Ordis, 30 January 2024

Carla Iglesias Lopez
Regulatory Compliance Department
GARCIA DE POU, S.A.

IBERHOTEL IBERKRAFT IBERFIESTAS CARRETERA DE NAVATA A ORDIS
FABRICACION DE SERVILLETAS, FABRICACION E IMPRESION ARTICULOS PARA FIESTAS, POLIGONO “LA FABRICA
MANTELES, VASCS, PLATOS, DE PAPELES Y CARTONES VERBENAS Y COTILLON. 17772 ORDIS, SPAIN

POSAVASOS Y ARTICULOS PARA EL EMBALAJE. DECORACION NAVIDERA. T (00 34) 972 507 250

DE ACOGIDA E HIGIENE. ENVASES Y BOLSAS DE PAPEL www.garciadepou.com



